REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a LC2MOS LOGDAC
Dual Logarithmic D/A Converter

the glitch is measured as a current or voltage signal. Glitch im-
pulse is measured with VIN = AGND.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Specified
Temperature Accuracy Package
Model Range Range Option*
AD7112BN –40°C to +85°C 0 dB to 60 dB N-20
AD7112CN –40°C to +85°C 0 dB to 72 dB N-20
AD7112BR –40°C to +85°C 0 dB to 60 dB R-20
AD7112CR –40°C to +85°C 0 dB to 72 dB R-20
*N = Plastic DIP; R = SOIC.
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTION
Pin Mnemonic Description
1 AGND Analog Ground.